

HARSHADA H. SAWANT  
(P.A.)

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.500 OF 2003

Gautam Harshad Vasa and Anr.

.. Petitioners

**Versus**

Jayaben Motilal Vasa and Ors.

.. Respondents

- .....
- Mr. N. N. Bhadrashete for Petitioners
  - Mr. Shailesh Shah, Senior Advocate i./by Mr. S. M. Shettigar for Respondent No .1(b)

.....

**CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.**

**DATE : JANUARY 05, 2023**

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Heard Mr. Bhadrashete, learned Advocate for Petitioners and Mr. Shah, learned Senior Advocate for Respondent .
- 2.** Mr. Bhadrashete submitted that the order dated 23.12.2022 is yet to be complied with.
- 3.** Time to comply with the directions in the order dated 23.12.2022 stands extended for a further period of two weeks from today.
- 4.** Stand over to **19<sup>th</sup> January, 2023.**

[ MILIND N. JADHAV, J. ]