

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 500 OF 2003

Mrs. Geeta Harshad Vasa And Ors. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Mrs. Jayaben Motilal Vasa And Ors. ....RESPONDENT

Mr. N. N. Bhadrashete for the Petitioner.

Mr. Satyakumar Shettigar for Respondent No. 1(b).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J**

**DATE : 27th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 05/05/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**